RESOLUTION NO. 034-21/22

ACCEPTANCE OF THE DISTRICTWIDE INSTALLATION OF PELICAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS UPGRADES PROJECT - NOTICE OF COMPLETION, INCLUDING CHANGE ORDER RATIFICATION

WHEREAS, a contract dated May 20, 2021, in the amount of one hundred sixty-eight thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars (\$168,951.00), was entered into between ACS Controls Corporation and the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District for the Districtwide Installation of Pelican Energy Management Systems Upgrades Project; and was increased by thirty-one thousand five hundred twenty-five dollars and thirteen cents (\$31,525.13) with an approved change order, for an adjusted total contract sum of two hundred thousand four hundred seventy-six dollars and thirteen cents (\$200,476.13);

WHEREAS, said contract has been performed and said project completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and to the satisfaction of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Board of Education hereby approves and accepts the work of said contractor as complete effective November 24, 2021; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the final payment shall be made thirty-five (35) calendar days from and after the passage of this resolution accepting said work as complete and no stop notices requesting the withholding of any money have been filed with the County Recorder of Alameda County or with this Board in accordance with Title 15 of Part 4, Division 3, of the Civil Code of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District on this 1st day of February 2022, by the following vote:

AYES:	Bueno	Prusso	_ Guzmán	_Wang	_White
NOES:	Bueno	Prusso	Guzmán	_Wang	
ABSTENTIONS:	Bueno	Prusso	_ Guzmán	Wang	
ABSENT:	Bueno	Prusso	_Guzmán	_Wang	
Clerk of the Board of Education Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda Cour and Contra Costa County. State of California					